
Fulton County 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Nathan Lamb (Fulton City Limits ONLY) fulton.ce@live.com 
Phone Number:    270-472-1423 
 
State & Local Building Inspector: Michael Sullivan 
E-mail Address:    Michaell.sullivan@ky.gov     
Phone Number:    270-223-8699 
 
State Manufactured 
Housing Inspector:   Jackie Story 
E-mail Address:    Jackie.story@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-5693 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
     City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Tony Mercer 
E-mail Address:    tony.mercer@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-601-1698 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Alan Wilson 
Phone Number:    270-559-5972 
     John R. Parham 
     270-694-4457 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  Jacob Menser 
E-mail Address:    jacobt.menser@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    270-226-4742 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Andy Suiter    
E-mail Address:    Andy.Suiter@ky.gov  
Phone Number:    270-356-6319    
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Brad Erwin 
E-mail Address:    brad.erwin@ky.gov      
Cell Phone:    270-293-6856  
 
Office Hours:    Wednesday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.) 
Office Phone Number:   270-653-6110 
 
Office Address:    Fulton County Health Department 
                            350 Browder Street 
                            Fulton, KY  42041 
Health Dept. 
Environmentalist   Kevin Alderdice     
Office Phone Number:   270-472-1982 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Dale Snyder 
E-mail Address:    dale.snyder@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    270-363-9056 
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